

PW110100-03

**CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT NAME: PACKER PLACE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO: ST00-931

CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$40,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 & FINAL

DATE:10/20/2000

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,814.90	\$2,814.90	1	\$2,814.90	\$0.00
2	MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	SY	1102	\$4.50	\$4,959.00	1102	\$4,959.00	\$0.00
3	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	S FT	152	\$1.30	\$197.60	312	\$405.60	\$208.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	130	\$1.30	\$169.00	154	\$200.20	\$31.20
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	T	496	\$14.00	\$6,944.00	496.98	\$6,957.72	\$13.72
6	SOIL SUPPORT FABRIC/GEOGRID	SY	1102	\$2.25	\$2,479.50	1102	\$2,479.50	\$0.00
7	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1	T	248	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	211.96	\$6,358.80	(\$1,081.20)
8	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2	T	124	\$34.00	\$4,216.00	131.8	\$4,481.20	\$265.20
9	CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6"	SF	386	\$5.00	\$1,930.00	361.51	\$1,807.55	(\$122.45)
10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	FT	130	\$24.00	\$3,120.00	154	\$3,696.00	\$576.00
11	SODDING	SY	11	\$10.00	\$110.00	23.2	\$232.00	\$122.00
12	WATER FOR SOD AND/OR PLANTS	M GAL	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	0	\$0.00	(\$450.00)
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$770.00	\$770.00	1	\$770.00	\$0.00
14	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	1	\$4,400.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$40,000.00		\$39,562.47	(\$437.53)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$40,000.00
CCO #1	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$437.53)
	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$39,562.47
PRIOR TOTAL =	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$437.53)
		\$40,000.00

CONTRACTOR: _____	DATE: _____
ENGINEER: _____	DATE: _____
MAYOR: _____	DATE: _____
FINANCE: _____	DATE: _____

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

**CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT NAME: PACKER PLACE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO: ST00-931

CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$40,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 & FINAL

DATE: 10/20/2000 00-Jan-00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	NO CHANGE
2	MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT, FULL DI	NO CHANGE
3	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	MEASURED QUANTITY
4	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	MEASURED QUANTITY
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	MEASURED QUANTITY
6	SOIL SUPPORT FABRIC/GEOGRID	MEASURED QUANTITY
7	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1	MEASURED QUANTITY
8	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2	MEASURED QUANTITY
9	CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6"	MEASURED QUANTITY
10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	MEASURED QUANTITY
11	SODDING	MEASURED QUANTITY
12	WATER FOR SOD AND/OR PLANTS	MEASURED QUANTITY
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL	NO CHANGE
14	INCIDENTAL WORK	NO CHANGE

PREPARED BY: JOE JAGODZINSKI

DATE: 20 OCTOBER, 2000